FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. \u3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) APR 0 4 2008 P08A/REV04

04-09-2008



Docket No.: 105-93

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1 ab settings → → → \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	95579 <u>* </u>	
To the Director of the Holtes Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi UEKI; Teruo TAMADA; Teiji WAGATSUMA; Takashi FUJIMI; and Koichi IGARASHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Yonezawa Electric Wire Co., Ltd.	
	Address: 1-10-53, Higashi,	
	Address. 1-10-33, Higasiii,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	T. V.	
•	City: Yonezawa-shi State/Prov.: Yamagata-ken	
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:	
Execution Date: March 7, 2008		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution data of the application is:	
	the execution date of the application is.	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/075,132 March 7, 2008		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Tes A No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 24,102	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
6900 Jericho Turnpike	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	08.2461	
City: Syosset State/Prov.: NY	08-2461 /84/88/2888 DRYRNE 86688645 882461 12875132	
Country: ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate என்றிடி) his page if வூரை மீழ் deposit account)	
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Steven T. Zuschlag, Esq.	April 2, 2008	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

OSP25725 YGO-20148 譲1/1

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	consideration paid to		
	(1) Takashi UEKI		5) Koichi IGARASHI
Insert Name(s)	(2) Teruo TAMADA	(6)
of Inventor(s)	(3) Teiji WAGATSUMA	(7)
(4)_	(4) Takashi FUJIMI	[] x box if continued on back
Insert Name of Assignee and Address	at the request of, herel YONEZAWA ELECTRIC 1-10-53, Higashi, Yone (hereinafter designated)	by sell(s), assign(s) and trand WIRE CO., LTD., ezawa-shi, Yamagata-ken, Japan	
Title of			HOD OF MANUFACTURING
Invention	POLYGONAL COIL	n for Lottom Potent of the L	Inited States of America has been
NOTE ->->- (use only when appln. signed on same date)	continuations, substitut undersigned hereby au Patents and Trademark Interest as ASSIGNEE, undersigned agree(s) ti	tes, and reissues thereof; and the thorize (s) and request (s) the stocking test to issue said Letters Pate its successors, assigns and the attorneys of record	and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or ant to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act
Diama vien	ASSIGNEE, Its success	signed hereby agree(s) to to	estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby
Please sign concurrently with Declaration	AND the under ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred.	signed hereby agree(s) to to	esentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby
concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR 1) Talan	AND the under ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred. Signed on the date(s) is (S) Whith Wekit	signed hereby agree(s) to toors, assigns and legal represers full protection and title	esentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby
concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR 1) Taken Name: Takashi 2) Terr	AND the under ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred. Signed on the date(s) in (S) UEKI UEKI Tamada	signed hereby agree(s) to toors, assigns and legal represer's full protection and title andicated beside our signatue. DATE SIGNED	esentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby ures.
concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR 1) Takan Name: Takashi 2) Name: Teruo T	AND the under ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred. Signed on the date(s) in the light with the light with the light was a success as a success	signed hereby agree(s) to toors, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal representation and title andicated beside our signature. DATE SIGNED March 7, 2008	esentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby ures.
concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR INVENTOR INVENTOR IN Taken Name: Takashi Name: Teruo T Name: Terio T Name: Teiji W. 4)	AND the under ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred. Signed on the date(s) is Signed on the date(s) is UEKI UEKI TAMADA AGATSUMA Shi Tajumi	signed hereby agree(s) to toors, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal representation and title andicated beside our signatuous DATE SIGNED March 7, 2008	esentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby ures.
concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR INVENTOR INVENTOR INVENTOR INVENTOR INVENTOR INAME: Takashi INAME: Teruo I INVENTOR INAME: Takashi INAME: Ta	AND the under ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred. Signed on the date(s) is (S) Whi Weki UEKI CAMADA CAMADA AGATSUMA AGATSUMA AGATSUMA AGATSUMI FUJIMI CO Janashi ASSIGNEE ASSI	signed hereby agree(s) to toors, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal representation and title and total decide our signature. DATE SIGNED March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008	witness(ES) Autohi Mahaya Autohi Mahaya
concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR INVENTOR INVENTOR IN Takan Name: Takashi Name: Teruo T Name: Terif W Name: Takashi Name: Takashi	AND the under ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred. Signed on the date(s) is (S) Whi Weki UEKI CAMADA CAMADA AGATSUMA AGATSUMA AGATSUMA AGATSUMI FUJIMI CO Janashi ASSIGNEE ASSI	signed hereby agree(s) to toors, assigns and legal represer's full protection and title andicated beside our signature. DATE SIGNED March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008 March 7, 2008	witness(ES) Autohi Mahaya Autohi Mahaya

(over)

PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 04/04/2008